
jom RXXiEY & OJUiCB BUCK?. 4 mr i99s

HUSBAND: John Riley^
Born:

Marr:^
Died: 1674

Prob: 3 Sep 1674

Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT^

1915

795

WIFE: Grace Buck ??^
Born: circa 1623

Died: 28 Nov 1703

Eng**
Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT®

1916

CH LDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

Name: Mary Riley^
Born: circa 1642^
Marr: 25 Nov 1680 Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

To: Benjamin Gilbert Sgt.^
Died: 17 Get 1692 Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT®

Name: John Riley'
Born: 1646

Marr:

To: Lydia Gilbert^
Died: 1711^

Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT10

Name: Joseph Riley^
Born: 20 Get 1649

Died: 15 May 1700
Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

Ncune: Jonathon Riley^
Born: 1651

Born2: 4 Mar 1652/3
Marr: 13 Jul 1681

To: Sarah Deming^^
Died: 1712

Prob: 4 Feb 1711/2

Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT^
Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT^^

Name: Grace Riley^
Born:

Marr: 22 Nov 1680

To: William Goodrich^

Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

Name: Sarah Riley'
Born:

Marr:

Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

To: David Sayres (Sears)13

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter
Rel. to husband: 8G-GrandSon Rel. to wife: 8G-GrandSon

1873

775

1872

1877

777

1876

1917

1918

796

1919

1920

797

1921

1922

798

1923



JOHN RILEY & GRACE BUCK? 4 MAY 1993

HUSBT^D: John Riley

WIFE: Grace Buck ??

CHILDREN (Continued)

7 Name: Jacob Riley^
Ct14

1924

M Born: circa 1660 Wethersfield. Hartford Co,

8 Name: Isaac Riley^
ctI^

1925

M Born: circa 1671 Wethers field. Hartford Co,

REFERENCES

Savage.

^Savage. Stiles.

%.D. 13 May 1674, Inv. 11 Jun 1674.

^From age at death.

^Ae 79y or thereabout "if she had lived until Xmas.".

^Gilbert Family. Stiles.

^Gilbert Family.

^Ae about 50.

'Gilbert Family. Savage. Stiles.

lOca 15 Aug 1646.

"About." Stiles.

^^Stile.

13Stiles.

^^Questionable.


