JOE	IN RILEY & GRACE BUCK?	4 MAY 1993	1

HUS	SBAND: John Riley ¹		1915
	Born: Marr: ²		795
	Died: 1674	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT3	795
	Prob: 3 Sep 1674		
	WIFE: Grace Buck ??2		1916
	Born: circa 1623	Eng ⁴	
	Died: 28 Nov 1703	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT ⁵	
OB1	TI DDDW /V - and a town	£	
Cn.	<u> </u>	or preparer)	
1	Name: Mary Riley ⁶		1873
F X	Born: circa 1642 ⁴ Marr: 25 Nov 1680		
•	To: Benjamin Gil	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT bert Sqt. 7	775 1872
	Died: 17 Oct 1692	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT ⁸	20.2
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2	Name: John Riley ⁹		1877
M	Born: 1646	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT ¹⁰	20
	Marr:	7	777
	To: Lydia Gilber Died: 1711 ¹	t'	1876
3	Name: Joseph Riley	.2	1917
м	Born: 20 Oct 1649	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	1317
	Died: 15 May 1700		
4	Name: Jonathon Ril		1918
М	Born: 1651 Born2: 4 Mar 1652/	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT ¹ Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT ¹¹	
	Marr: 13 Jul 1681	wetherstream, narriola co, cr	796
	To: Sarah Deming	.12	1919
	Died: 1712	•	
	Prob: 4 Feb 1711/		
	Name Constant 2		
5 F	Name: Grace Riley ² Born:	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	1920
	Marr: 22 Nov 1680	medicipizata, narciola co, ci	797
	To: William Good	rich ²	1921
一			
6 F	Name: Sarah Riley ² Born:		1922
r	Marr:	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	798
	To: David Sayres (Sears) 13		1923
Pre	epared by: Raymond Jam		

Rel. to husband: 8G-GrandSon

Rel. to wife: 8G-GrandSon

HUSBAND: John Riley
WIFE: Grace Buck ??

CHILDREN (Continued)

7 M	Name: Jacob Riley ² Born: circa 1660	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT14	1924
8 M	Name: Isaac Riley ² Born: circa 1671	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT ¹⁴	1925

REFERENCES

¹Savage.

²Savage. Stiles.

³W.D. 13 May 1674, Inv. 11 Jun 1674.

⁴From age at death.

⁵Ae 79y or thereabout "if she had lived until Xmas.".

⁶Gilbert Family. Stiles.

⁷Gilbert Family.

⁸Ae about 50.

⁹Gilbert Family. Savage. Stiles.

¹⁰Ca 15 Aug 1646.

^{11&}quot;About." Stiles.

¹²Stile.

¹³Stiles.

¹⁴Questionable.